

John Lewis Stock Number	77041304
Name	Handmade Shortbread Fingers with Demarara Sugar 200g
Ingredients	FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR (GLUTEN), CALCIUM, IRON, NIACIN, THIAMIN), BUTTER (MILK, SALT), DEMERARA SUGAR (10%), SUGAR, GROUND RICE, VEGETABLE OILS (RAPESEED & PALM OILS).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	PRODUCED IN AN ENVIRONMENT THAT HANDLES NUTS, EGGS AND SOYA
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	STORE IN A COOL, DRY PLACE. ONCE OPENED STORE IN AN AIRTIGHT CONTAINER AND CONSUME WITHIN 7 DAYS.
Manufacturer's name and address	Crabtree and Evelyn – 27 Kelso Place, London, W8 5QG
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2262kj/542kcal
fat	34g/ml
of which saturates	22g/ml
carbohydrate	56g/ml
of which sugars	12g/ml
protein	5.2/ml
salt	0.6g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	n
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	n

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	n
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	n
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y